

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 39157 OF 2025

Ms. Preeti Dayakishan Sapru Alias Mrs. PritiAPPELLANT
Sapru Walia

V/S

Mr. Vishnu Undrya ThakreRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 39151 OF 2025

Ms. Preeti Dayakishan Sapru Alias Mrs PritiAPPELLANT
Sapru Walia

V/S

Mr. Madhukar Krushna BhagatRESPONDENT

Mr. Prathamesh Vhanmane i/b AVC & Associates for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)