

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 39151 OF 2025

Ms. Preeti Dayakishan Sapru alias
Mrs. Priti Sapru Walia
Versus
Madhukar Krushna Bhagat and Ors.

Appellant / Orig.
.. Plaintiff

Respondents /
.. Orig. Defendants

-
- Mr. Prathamesh Vhanmane, Advocate i/by AVC & Associates for Appellant.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : MAY 07, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Vhanmane, learned Advocate for Appellant.
2. The order dated 24.04.2026 is not complied with as humdast notices have already been issued in compliance thereof, but service report is awaited.
3. Department to expedite the service report and accordingly place it before the Court.
4. Stand over to **8th June 2026**.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.05.08
11:31:55 +0530